



Public Service Commission

Florida
-M-E-M-O-R-A-N-D-U-M-

RECEIVED

JUL 23 1997

DATE: July 23, 1997

FPSC - Records/Reporting

TO: Blanca Bayó, Division of Records and Reporting

FROM: Beth Culpepper, Division of Legal Services *bc MCB*

RE: DOCKET NO. 961551-TI - INITIATION OF SHOW CAUSE PROCEEDINGS AGAINST DISCOUNT NETWORK SERVICES, INC. FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4.118, F.A.C., INTEREXCHANGE CARRIER SELECTION.

On July 22, 1997, Discount Network Services, Inc., submitted a check in the amount of \$5,000 to the Florida Public Service Commission in compliance with its settlement offer approved by Order No. PSC-97-0438-AS-TI, issued April 18, 1997. Thus, in accordance with Order No. PSC-97-0438-AS-TI, Docket No. 961551-TI, may be closed administratively.

BC/anr

- ACK _____
- AFA _____
- APP _____
- CAF _____
- CMU _____
- CTR _____
- EAG _____
- LEG _____
- LIN _____
- OPC _____
- RCH _____
- SEC 1
- WAS _____
- OTH _____

*OK
NBH
7-25-97*

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

07509 JUL 25 97

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING